CASE PI-6954	998
PTO-1595 (modified) 1008254	
	MISSIONER FOR PATENTS
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name(s) and address es) of receiving party(ies):
Kevin J. Theriot	ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Richinolid, Virginia 23219
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date:July 31, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) U. S. Serial No. 08/905,526; Filed: August 4, 1997	B. Patent No.(s)
	ached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Mr. Philip M. Pippenger ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 Florida Street Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70801-1765 	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
1998 JSHRBAZZ 00000256 010659 06905526 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Philip M. Pippenger Name of Person Signing Signature	September 4, 1998 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
Do not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf Assistant Commissione Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 202.	er for Patents
Dublic hunder magazing for this general government is actioned at the second	hout 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231 Kimberly Melan co

September 4, 1998

Date

PATENT

REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0606

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 08/905,526 Filed: August	4, 1997	Case No. PI-6954	
I, Kevin J. Theriot			
a citizen of the United States of America, residing, respectively, at 7565 Sheringham Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70808; has made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number PI-6954 and entitled			
PRODUCTION OF ALKOXYNAPHTHYL-SUBSTITUTED KETONES FROM NAPHTHALDEHYDES			
and for which invention, improvement or discovery I am about States of America.	t to make application for Lette	rs Patent of the United	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider acknowledged, I hereby transfer, set over and assign to ALBE having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its success to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon a continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights a foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and disc	MARLE CORPORATION, a sors and assigns, my entire right, improvements and discoveries and any renewals, reissues, extrising in other countries from some	A Virginia Corporation, the title and interest in, s, whether joint or sole, tensions, substitutions,	
I further agree to execute such further papers, and per deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein co Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said applicate	onveyed; and I hereby authorize		
Invento	or Kerring. New Kevin J. Theriot). T	
STATE OF LOUISIANA }			
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }			
On this 3/st day of July Kevin J. The		appeared before me	
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.			
(Notarial Seal)	NO EAST BAT	LLA C. HABALAIS DTARY PUBLIC ON ROUGE PARISH, LA MISSION IS FOR LIFE	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/09/1998 REEL: 9431 FRAME: 0607